A Manufacturer’s Authorisation Letter is required for all the items listed in Section 6: 
Employer’s Requirements. 

ITT 30.2 The Tender validity period shall be 180 (One Hundred and Eighty) days.  

ITT 32.2 

The amount of the Tender Security shall be USD 3,50,000.00 (Three hundred fifty 
thousand) or BDT 3,00,00,000.00 (Three Crore) in the form of an irrevocable and 
unconditional Bank Guarantee on 300 Taka Non-judicial stamp issued by a scheduled 
bank of Bangladesh or by a foreign bank duly confirmed by a scheduled bank in 
Bangladesh on 300 Taka Non-judicial stamp (“confirmed” means Bank Guarantee shall be